
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2009
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of
Tender/
Enquiry

Date of
Publication

of NIT

Type of
bidding
(Single/
Two bid
System)

Last date of
receipt of

tender

No. of
Tenders
Received

Nos. & Names of
parties qualified after
Technical Evaluation

Nos. & Names of
parties not

qualified after
Technical
Evaluation

Whether
Contract
awarded
to lowest
tenderer/

L1

Contract
No. & Date

Name of
Contractor

Value of
contract (Rs.

In Lakhs

Scheduled
Date of

completion
of contract

DCO 3786P10 Installation of Fire Fighting
& safety equipment for 160
KL tanks

Press 23.06.2009 Single 20.07.2009 03(Three) 02(Two)
M/s. Mech Technik
M/s. Lakwa Constn
& Co.

1 (One)
M/s. NSIC Ltd.,

Yes 6103695
06.11.2009

M/s. Lakwa
Constn & Co.

17,99,000.00 18 weeks

DCO 3467 P10 Repairing of Tank Bottom
Plate of 1 No. 795 KL Tank
at Kathaloni OCS

Press 27.05.2009 Single 29.06.2009 04 (Four) 02 (Two)
M/s. Mech Technik
M/s. J.M. Engg.

02(Two)
M/s. Commercial
Entp.
M/s. Lakwa
Constn.

Yes 6103728
06.11.2009

M/s. J.M.
Engg.

11,54,400.00 10 weeks

DCO 4662L10 Non-destructive Test / RLA
Test of 3 Nos. Boilers

Limited Single 08.09.2009 02(Two) 01(One)
M/s. Project &
Construction
Services

01(One)
M/s. M.S.
Erectors

Yes 6103829
20.11.2009

M/s. Project &
Construction
Services

10,49,067.00 20 weeks

DCO 2916P10 Repairing / welding/laying/
lagging services for Boiler
& Steam lines

Press 10.04.2009 Single 11.05.2009 04(Four) 02(Two)
M/s. Project &
Construction
Services
M/s. M.S. Erectors

02(Two)
M/s. Dhillon
Engg. Works
M/s. NSIC Ltd.

Yes 6103849
27.11.2009

M/s. Project &
Construction
Services

15,42,850.00 104 weeks

DCO 3724P10 Mechanised 2D Seismic
Survey for 2000 shots &
Manual drilling for 2000
shots

Press 06.07.2009 Single 10.08.2009 02(Two) 02(Two)
M/s. Tonmoy Gohain
M/s. Technogrid Pvt.
Ltd.

Yes 6103714
03.11.2009

M/s.
Technogrid
Pvt. Ltd.

3,46,60,250/- 52 weeks

DCT6513P08 Hiring of Sumo / Bolero or
equivalent model vehicle

Press Single 22.10.2008 5120 300 4280 N.A. 6202608
30.11.2009

Shri Uttam
Gogoi

15.64 lakhs 4 years
from the
date of
placement

DCT6513P08 - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - N.A. 6202609
30.11.2009

Sri Bal
Bahadur
Limbu

15.64 lakhs - Do -



DCC5125l10 Repairing/renovation of 4
Nos. CISF Barrack at Moran

A & B 18.09.09 Single 22.10.09 03 -
-

Yes 6103724/
DCC dtd.
04.11.09

M/s.Gupta
Construction,
Moran

13,42,950.49 12 Weeks

DCC4585L10 Improvement of Thapa Basti
road in between St.Xavier
School and
Anandapara,Duliajan..

A, B & C 07.08.09 Single 03.09.09 175 - - Yes 6103716/
DCC dtd.
04.11.09

M/s. Deepak
Enterprise,
Duliajan

5,84,611.57 12 weeks

DCC512410 Repairing/renovation of
G.E.T. Hostel at Moran

A, B & C 18.09.09 Single 22.10..09 03 - - Yes 6103723/
DCC dtd.
04.11.09

M/s.Kula
Dutta,
Moran

7,06,035.00 10 weeks

DCC5303L10 Constn. of brick boundary
Wall with decorative iron
grill at back side of the
office of Field
Communicatrions.

A 06.10.09 Single 29.10.09 03 -              - Yes 6103823/
DCC dtd.
18.11.09

M/s Prdeep
Kr.Gogoi,
Namrup

20,94,643.05 23 weeks

DCC3889P10 Constn. of approach road,
plinth,,road over plinth etc.
for cluster location DGK
and DGM.

Press 23.06.09 Two Bid 30.09.09 02 01
M/s United Builders

01
M/s Oriental
Constn. Co.

Yes 6103835/
DCC  dtd.
23.11..09

M/s. United
Builders,
Duliajan.

98,70,500.12 26 weeks

DCC3637P10 Constn. of approach road,
Plinth,road over plinth etc.
for Loc. MFF at Batuya
area, Moran.

Press 04.06.09 Two Bid 10.09.09 14 11
Sri Bijoy Kr. Beria
Sri P.K. Gogoi
M/s Sincon Engg.
M/s Assam Frontier
Constn. Co.
Sri Muktinath
Sonowal
M/s R.B. Associates
M/s Gupta & Co.
M/s Syan Brothers
M/s Rainbow
M/s Oriental Constn.
Co.

 03
Sri Gogoi Baruah
M/s Badri Rai &
Co.
M/s United
Builders

Yes 6103821/
DCC dtd.
16.11.09

M/s Bijoy
Kr. Beria,
Moran.

73,28,552.25 26 weeks.

DCC4587L10 Earth filling & land
development inside existing
WSS yard, Duliajan

A & B 07.08.09 Single 03.09.09 51 - - Yes 6103720/
DCC dtd.
04.11.09

M/s. Lalitraj
Takhurai &
Co.

10,92,559.25 12 weeks



DCC4272P10 Construction of 500 mtr.
New approach, plinth and
foundation etc. for Loc.
TAB in Barekuri area

Press 17.07.09 Two Bid 15.10.09 3 3
M/s. Gogoi & Sons
Company,
M/s. Assam Frontier
Construction Com.
Sri Prafulla Phukan

- Yes 6103820/
DCC dtd.
16.11.09

Sri Prafulla
Phukan,
Duliajan

60,45,411.83 30 weeks


